
Direction: Clan�eld

60 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

8 bus Time Schedule
Clan�eld Route Timetable:

Sunday 7:05 AM - 11:10 PM

Monday 5:47 AM - 11:10 PM

Tuesday 5:47 AM - 11:10 PM

Wednesday 5:47 AM - 11:10 PM

Thursday 5:47 AM - 11:10 PM

Friday 5:47 AM - 11:10 PM

Saturday 6:08 AM - 11:10 PM

8 bus Info
Direction: Clan�eld
Stops: 60
Trip Duration: 60 min
Line Summary: The Hard Interchange, Portsmouth,
Curzon Howe Road, Portsea, Hms Nelson, Portsea,
City Shops South, City Centre, City Shops North, City
Centre, All Saints Church, Landport, Prospect Road,
Mile End, International Port, Continental Port,
Stanley Road, Stamshaw, Knox Road, Stamshaw,
Mother Shipton, Stamshaw, Mountbatten Centre,
Stamshaw, Gladys Avenue, Hilsea, Magdalen Road,
Hilsea, Doyle Avenue, Hilsea, Oakwood Road, Hilsea,
Hilsea Crescent, Hilsea, Hilsea Lido, Hilsea, King
George Playing Fields, Cosham, Health Centre,
Cosham, First Avenue, Qa Hospital, Qa Hospital
Main, Qa Hospital, Qa Hospital North, Qa Hospital,
Orkney Road, Qa Hospital, Chalkridge Road,
Cosham, Cliffdale Gardens, Cosham, The George,
Cosham, The Brow, Widley, The Hampshire Rose,
Widley, Bushy Mead, Widley, Park Road, Purbrook, St.
John the Baptist, Purbrook, Campbell Crescent,
Purbrook, Corbett Road, Waterlooville, Mill Road,
Waterlooville, Forest End, Waterlooville, Victoria
Road, Waterlooville, Precinct, Waterlooville, Hulbert
Road Roundabout, Waterlooville, Jubilee Road,

The 8 bus line (The Hard - Clan�eld) has 5 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Clan�eld: 5:47 AM - 11:10 PM (2) Clan�eld: 12:06 AM - 7:46 PM (3) Cosham: 11:06 PM (4) Portsmouth: 5:51 AM -
10:06 PM (5) Waterlooville: 3:23 PM
Use the Moovit App to �nd the closest 8 bus station near you and �nd out when is the next 8 bus arriving.

The Hard - Clan�eld View In Website Mode8

The Hard Interchange, Portsmouth
Station Approach, Gosport

Curzon Howe Road, Portsea
135 Queen Street, Portsmouth

Hms Nelson, Portsea

City Shops South, City Centre
Commercial Road, Portsmouth

City Shops North, City Centre
Commerical Road, Portsmouth

All Saints Church, Landport
Commercial Road, Portsmouth

Prospect Road, Mile End
389a Old Commercial Road, Portsmouth

International Port, Continental Port
Wharf Road, Portsmouth

Stanley Road, Stamshaw

Knox Road, Stamshaw
141 Twyford Avenue, Portsmouth

Mother Shipton, Stamshaw
223 Twyford Avenue, Portsmouth

Mountbatten Centre, Stamshaw
A3, Portsmouth

Gladys Avenue, Hilsea
62 Northern Parade, Portsmouth

Magdalen Road, Hilsea
116 Northern Parade, Portsmouth

8 bus time schedule & line map

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/8/35105507/5085645/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-The_Hard_Clanfield-South_West-2106-1833732-35105507-0?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield


Waterlooville, High�eld Avenue, Waterlooville, Queens
Road, Cowplain, Hart Plain Avenue, Cowplain,
Cowplain Shops, Cowplain, Cowplain Social Club,
Cowplain, Longwood Avenue, Cowplain, Lovedean
Lane, Cowplain, Keydell Avenue, Horndean, Hazleton
Way, Horndean, Catherington Lane, Horndean,
Merchistoun Hall, Horndean, Napier Road, Horndean,
Precinct, Horndean, Anchor Terrace, Horndean,
Downwood Way, Horndean, South Road, Horndean,
St Michaels Way, Clan�eld, Viking Way, Clan�eld,
Snells Corner, Clan�eld, Drift Road Shops, Clan�eld

Doyle Avenue, Hilsea
Northern Parade, Portsmouth

Oakwood Road, Hilsea
Phoenix Square, Portsmouth

Hilsea Crescent, Hilsea
A3, Portsmouth

Hilsea Lido, Hilsea
London Road, Portsmouth

King George Playing Fields, Cosham

Health Centre, Cosham

First Avenue, Qa Hospital

Qa Hospital Main, Qa Hospital
Pasteur Road, Portsmouth

Qa Hospital North, Qa Hospital

Orkney Road, Qa Hospital
Arran Close, Portsmouth

Chalkridge Road, Cosham

Cliffdale Gardens, Cosham

The George, Cosham
Boundary Way, Portsmouth

The Brow, Widley

The Hampshire Rose, Widley

Bushy Mead, Widley
Downside Road, Portsmouth

Park Road, Purbrook

St. John the Baptist, Purbrook
38A London Road, Portsmouth

Campbell Crescent, Purbrook
Campbell Crescent, Portsmouth

Corbett Road, Waterlooville
London Road, Portsmouth

Mill Road, Waterlooville

Forest End, Waterlooville
222 London Road, Portsmouth

Victoria Road, Waterlooville
61 London Road, Portsmouth

Precinct, Waterlooville

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/8/35105507/5085645/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield


Saint Georges Walk, Portsmouth

Hulbert Road Roundabout, Waterlooville

Jubilee Road, Waterlooville

High�eld Avenue, Waterlooville
193 London Road, Portsmouth

Queens Road, Cowplain

Hart Plain Avenue, Cowplain

Cowplain Shops, Cowplain
57 London Road, Portsmouth

Cowplain Social Club, Cowplain
Arun Close, Portsmouth

Longwood Avenue, Cowplain

Lovedean Lane, Cowplain

Keydell Avenue, Horndean
Peacock Gardens, Portsmouth

Hazleton Way, Horndean
Portsmouth Road, Portsmouth

Catherington Lane, Horndean

Merchistoun Hall, Horndean
65 Portsmouth Road, Portsmouth

Napier Road, Horndean

Precinct, Horndean
9 Horndean Precinct, Portsmouth Road

Anchor Terrace, Horndean

Downwood Way, Horndean
Down Farm Place, Portsmouth

South Road, Horndean

St Michaels Way, Clan�eld

Viking Way, Clan�eld

Snells Corner, Clan�eld
Hilltop Gardens, Portsmouth

Drift Road Shops, Clan�eld



Direction: Clan�eld

5 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

8 bus Time Schedule
Clan�eld Route Timetable:

Sunday 12:06 AM - 7:14 PM

Monday 12:06 AM - 7:46 PM

Tuesday 12:06 AM - 7:46 PM

Wednesday 12:06 AM - 7:46 PM

Thursday 12:06 AM - 7:46 PM

Friday 12:06 AM - 7:46 PM

Saturday 12:06 AM - 7:45 PM

8 bus Info
Direction: Clan�eld
Stops: 5
Trip Duration: 3 min
Line Summary: Drift Road Shops, Clan�eld, Draycote
Road, Clan�eld, Eskdale Close, Clan�eld, South Road,
Clan�eld, Coombs Close, Clan�eld

Drift Road Shops, Clan�eld

Draycote Road, Clan�eld

Eskdale Close, Clan�eld
Eskdale Close, Portsmouth

South Road, Clan�eld

Coombs Close, Clan�eld

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/8/35105507/5162399/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield
https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/8/35105507/5162399/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield


Direction: Cosham

41 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

8 bus Time Schedule
Cosham Route Timetable:

Sunday 11:06 PM

Monday 11:06 PM

Tuesday 11:06 PM

Wednesday 11:06 PM

Thursday 11:06 PM

Friday 11:06 PM

Saturday 11:06 PM

8 bus Info
Direction: Cosham
Stops: 41
Trip Duration: 32 min
Line Summary: Drift Road Shops, Clan�eld, Draycote
Road, Clan�eld, Eskdale Close, Clan�eld, South Road,
Clan�eld, Coombs Close, Clan�eld, Downwood Way,
Horndean, Anchor Terrace, Horndean, Precinct,
Horndean, Napier Road, Horndean, Merchistoun Hall,
Horndean, Hazleton Way, Horndean, Keydell Avenue,
Horndean, Lovedean Lane, Cowplain, Longwood
Avenue, Cowplain, Cowplain Social Club, Cowplain,
Cowplain Shops, Cowplain, Hart Plain Avenue,
Cowplain, Queens Road, Cowplain, High�eld Avenue,
Waterlooville, Jubilee Road, Waterlooville, Hulbert
Road Roundabout, Waterlooville, Precinct,
Waterlooville, Victoria Road, Waterlooville, Forest
End, Waterlooville, Mill Road, Waterlooville, Corbett
Road, Waterlooville, Berewood, Purbrook, Campbell
Crescent, Purbrook, St. John the Baptist, Purbrook,
Park Road, Purbrook, Bushy Mead, Widley, The
Hampshire Rose, Widley, The Brow, Widley, The
George, Cosham, Cliffdale Gardens, Cosham,
Chalkridge Road, Cosham, Orkney Road, Qa
Hospital, Qa Hospital North, Qa Hospital, Qa
Hospital Main, Qa Hospital, First Avenue, Qa
Hospital, Health Centre, Cosham

Drift Road Shops, Clan�eld

Draycote Road, Clan�eld

Eskdale Close, Clan�eld
Eskdale Close, Portsmouth

South Road, Clan�eld

Coombs Close, Clan�eld

Downwood Way, Horndean
Down Farm Place, Portsmouth

Anchor Terrace, Horndean
The Yews, Portsmouth

Precinct, Horndean

Napier Road, Horndean

Merchistoun Hall, Horndean

Hazleton Way, Horndean

Keydell Avenue, Horndean
Peacock Gardens, Portsmouth

Lovedean Lane, Cowplain
Bowers Close, Portsmouth

Longwood Avenue, Cowplain

Cowplain Social Club, Cowplain

Cowplain Shops, Cowplain
65 London Road, Portsmouth

Hart Plain Avenue, Cowplain

Queens Road, Cowplain

High�eld Avenue, Waterlooville
193 London Road, Portsmouth

Jubilee Road, Waterlooville
Hannah Gardens, Portsmouth

Hulbert Road Roundabout, Waterlooville
Beacons�eld Road, Portsmouth

Precinct, Waterlooville
5 The Clockhouse, London Road

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/8/35105507/5085648/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield


Victoria Road, Waterlooville
250 London Road, Portsmouth

Forest End, Waterlooville

Mill Road, Waterlooville

Corbett Road, Waterlooville
London Road, Portsmouth

Berewood, Purbrook

Campbell Crescent, Purbrook
Campbell Crescent, Portsmouth

St. John the Baptist, Purbrook
34 London Road, Portsmouth

Park Road, Purbrook

Bushy Mead, Widley
Downside Road, Portsmouth

The Hampshire Rose, Widley

The Brow, Widley
Thornton Close, Portsmouth

The George, Cosham

Cliffdale Gardens, Cosham

Chalkridge Road, Cosham

Orkney Road, Qa Hospital
Hunter Road, Portsmouth

Qa Hospital North, Qa Hospital

Qa Hospital Main, Qa Hospital
Lister Road, Portsmouth

First Avenue, Qa Hospital

Health Centre, Cosham
Northern Road, Portsmouth

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/8/35105507/5085648/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield


Direction: Portsmouth

62 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

8 bus Time Schedule
Portsmouth Route Timetable:

Sunday 6:58 AM - 10:06 PM

Monday 5:51 AM - 10:06 PM

Tuesday 5:51 AM - 10:06 PM

Wednesday 5:51 AM - 10:06 PM

Thursday 5:51 AM - 10:06 PM

Friday 5:51 AM - 10:06 PM

Saturday 6:06 AM - 10:06 PM

8 bus Info
Direction: Portsmouth
Stops: 62
Trip Duration: 59 min
Line Summary: Drift Road Shops, Clan�eld, Draycote
Road, Clan�eld, Eskdale Close, Clan�eld, South Road,
Clan�eld, Coombs Close, Clan�eld, Downwood Way,
Horndean, Anchor Terrace, Horndean, Precinct,
Horndean, Napier Road, Horndean, Merchistoun Hall,
Horndean, Hazleton Way, Horndean, Keydell Avenue,
Horndean, Lovedean Lane, Cowplain, Longwood
Avenue, Cowplain, Cowplain Social Club, Cowplain,
Cowplain Shops, Cowplain, Hart Plain Avenue,
Cowplain, Queens Road, Cowplain, High�eld Avenue,
Waterlooville, Jubilee Road, Waterlooville, Hulbert
Road Roundabout, Waterlooville, Precinct,
Waterlooville, Victoria Road, Waterlooville, Forest
End, Waterlooville, Mill Road, Waterlooville, Corbett
Road, Waterlooville, Berewood, Purbrook, Campbell
Crescent, Purbrook, St. John the Baptist, Purbrook,
Park Road, Purbrook, Bushy Mead, Widley, The
Hampshire Rose, Widley, The Brow, Widley, The
George, Cosham, Cliffdale Gardens, Cosham,
Chalkridge Road, Cosham, Orkney Road, Qa
Hospital, Qa Hospital North, Qa Hospital, Qa
Hospital Main, Qa Hospital, First Avenue, Qa
Hospital, Health Centre, Cosham, Cosham
Interchange, Cosham, Highbury Buildings, Cosham,
Donaldson Road, Cosham, Hilsea Crescent, Hilsea,
Oakwood Road, Hilsea, Doyle Avenue, Hilsea,
Magdalen Road, Hilsea, Gladys Avenue, Hilsea,
Mountbatten Centre, Stamshaw, London Avenue,
Stamshaw, Angerstein Road, Stamshaw, Seagrove
Road, Stamshaw, Rudmore Roundabout, Continental
Port, Estella Road, Continental Port, Charles Dickens
Birthplace, Mile End, All Saints Church, Landport, St
Agatha'S, Landport, City Shops South, City Centre,
Hms Nelson, Portsea, Curzon Howe Road, Portsea,
The Hard Interchange, Portsmouth

Drift Road Shops, Clan�eld

Draycote Road, Clan�eld

Eskdale Close, Clan�eld
Eskdale Close, Portsmouth

South Road, Clan�eld

Coombs Close, Clan�eld

Downwood Way, Horndean
Down Farm Place, Portsmouth

Anchor Terrace, Horndean
The Yews, Portsmouth

Precinct, Horndean

Napier Road, Horndean

Merchistoun Hall, Horndean

Hazleton Way, Horndean

Keydell Avenue, Horndean
Peacock Gardens, Portsmouth

Lovedean Lane, Cowplain
Bowers Close, Portsmouth

Longwood Avenue, Cowplain

Cowplain Social Club, Cowplain

Cowplain Shops, Cowplain
65 London Road, Portsmouth

Hart Plain Avenue, Cowplain

Queens Road, Cowplain

High�eld Avenue, Waterlooville
193 London Road, Portsmouth

Jubilee Road, Waterlooville
Hannah Gardens, Portsmouth

Hulbert Road Roundabout, Waterlooville
Beacons�eld Road, Portsmouth

Precinct, Waterlooville
5 The Clockhouse, London Road

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/8/35105507/5085647/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield


Victoria Road, Waterlooville
250 London Road, Portsmouth

Forest End, Waterlooville

Mill Road, Waterlooville

Corbett Road, Waterlooville
London Road, Portsmouth

Berewood, Purbrook

Campbell Crescent, Purbrook
Campbell Crescent, Portsmouth

St. John the Baptist, Purbrook
34 London Road, Portsmouth

Park Road, Purbrook

Bushy Mead, Widley
Downside Road, Portsmouth

The Hampshire Rose, Widley

The Brow, Widley
Thornton Close, Portsmouth

The George, Cosham

Cliffdale Gardens, Cosham

Chalkridge Road, Cosham

Orkney Road, Qa Hospital
Hunter Road, Portsmouth

Qa Hospital North, Qa Hospital

Qa Hospital Main, Qa Hospital
Lister Road, Portsmouth

First Avenue, Qa Hospital

Health Centre, Cosham
Northern Road, Portsmouth

Cosham Interchange, Cosham
10 Portsmouth Road, Portsmouth

Highbury Buildings, Cosham
5 Highbury Buildings, Portsmouth

Donaldson Road, Cosham

Hilsea Crescent, Hilsea
A3, Portsmouth

Oakwood Road, Hilsea
St Francis Court, Portsmouth

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/8/35105507/5085647/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield


Doyle Avenue, Hilsea

Magdalen Road, Hilsea
116 Northern Parade, Portsmouth

Gladys Avenue, Hilsea

Mountbatten Centre, Stamshaw
Twyford Avenue, Portsmouth

London Avenue, Stamshaw
Penrose Close, Portsmouth

Angerstein Road, Stamshaw
Stamshaw Road, Portsmouth

Seagrove Road, Stamshaw

Rudmore Roundabout, Continental Port

Estella Road, Continental Port
Estella Road, Portsmouth

Charles Dickens Birthplace, Mile End

All Saints Church, Landport
Commercial Road, Portsmouth

St Agatha'S, Landport
Marketway, Portsmouth

City Shops South, City Centre
5 Edinburgh Road, Portsmouth

Hms Nelson, Portsea
Queen Street, Portsmouth

Curzon Howe Road, Portsea
Prince George Street, Portsmouth

The Hard Interchange, Portsmouth
24 The Hard, Gosport



Direction: Waterlooville

22 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

8 bus Time Schedule
Waterlooville Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 3:23 PM

Tuesday 3:23 PM

Wednesday 3:23 PM

Thursday 3:23 PM

Friday 3:23 PM

Saturday Not Operational

8 bus Info
Direction: Waterlooville
Stops: 22
Trip Duration: 19 min
Line Summary: Drift Road Shops, Clan�eld, Draycote
Road, Clan�eld, Eskdale Close, Clan�eld, South Road,
Clan�eld, Coombs Close, Clan�eld, Downwood Way,
Horndean, Anchor Terrace, Horndean, Precinct,
Horndean, Napier Road, Horndean, Merchistoun Hall,
Horndean, Hazleton Way, Horndean, Keydell Avenue,
Horndean, Lovedean Lane, Cowplain, Longwood
Avenue, Cowplain, Cowplain Social Club, Cowplain,
Cowplain Shops, Cowplain, Hart Plain Avenue,
Cowplain, Queens Road, Cowplain, High�eld Avenue,
Waterlooville, Jubilee Road, Waterlooville, Hulbert
Road Roundabout, Waterlooville, Precinct,
Waterlooville

Drift Road Shops, Clan�eld

Draycote Road, Clan�eld

Eskdale Close, Clan�eld
Eskdale Close, Portsmouth

South Road, Clan�eld

Coombs Close, Clan�eld

Downwood Way, Horndean
Down Farm Place, Portsmouth

Anchor Terrace, Horndean
The Yews, Portsmouth

Precinct, Horndean

Napier Road, Horndean

Merchistoun Hall, Horndean

Hazleton Way, Horndean

Keydell Avenue, Horndean
Peacock Gardens, Portsmouth

Lovedean Lane, Cowplain
Bowers Close, Portsmouth

Longwood Avenue, Cowplain

Cowplain Social Club, Cowplain

Cowplain Shops, Cowplain
65 London Road, Portsmouth

Hart Plain Avenue, Cowplain

Queens Road, Cowplain

High�eld Avenue, Waterlooville
193 London Road, Portsmouth

Jubilee Road, Waterlooville
Hannah Gardens, Portsmouth

Hulbert Road Roundabout, Waterlooville
Beacons�eld Road, Portsmouth

Precinct, Waterlooville
5 The Clockhouse, London Road

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/8/35105507/5474747/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield
https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/8/35105507/5474747/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield




8 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an o�ine PDF at
moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see live bus times, train schedule or
subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in South
West.

© 2021 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Check Live Arrival Times

About Moovit MaaS Solutions Supported Countries 
Mooviter Community

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/8/35105507/5085645/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield
https://moovit.onelink.me/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d
https://moovit.com/about-us/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield
https://moovit.com/maas-solutions/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield
http://prod-seo-resources-gen.moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-countries?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield
https://editor.moovitapp.com/web/community?campaign=line_pdf&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=The%20Hard%20-%20Clanfield&lang=en

